
YARDAGE REQUIREMENTS 
 

Women's 

Sizes 

Small 

6-8 

Medium 

10-12 

Large  

14-16 

XLarge 

18-20 

 

Bust 32 1/2 - 34 

83-87 

36-38 

92-97 

40-42 

102-107 

44-46 

112-117 

in. 

cm 

Waist 25-26 1/2 

64-67 

28-30 

70-77 

32-34 

82-87 

37-39 

94-99 

in. 

cm 

Hip 34 1/2-36 

88-92 

38-40 

97-102 

42-44 

107-112 

46-48 

117-112 

in. 

cm 

Back Waist 

Length 

16-16 1/4 

40.5-41.5 

16 1/2- 16 3/4 

42-42.5 

17-17 1/4 

43-44 

17 1/2-17 3/4 

44.5-45 

in. 

cm 

 

Men's 

Sizes 

34-36 38-40 42-44 46-48  

Chest 34-36 

87-91 

38-40 

97-102 

42-44 

107-112 

46-48 

117-122 

in. 

cm 

Waist 28-30 

71-76 

32-34 

81-87 

36-39 

91-99 

41-43 

104-109 

in. 

cm 

Hip 35-37 

89-94 

39-41 

99-104 

43-45 

109-114 

47-49 

119-125 

in. 

cm 

Note: All yardages are given for fabrics without nap, 

pile, or one-way design.  If using traditional 

Japanese textiles, for 14"/35 cm wide, double the 

yardage of the 45"/115 cm. For 28"/71 cm, add 1 

yard/91 cm to the 45"/115cm. 

 

MEN'S AND WOMEN'S HIPPARI 

Fabric 

Width 

Women – 

all sizes* 

Men – all 

sizes 

 

45" 

115 cm 

2 1/8 

2.0 

2 5/8 

2.4 

yds 

m 

60" 

150 cm 

2 1/8 

2.0 

 

2.1 

yds 

m 

 

Finished length of Hippari from nape of neck:  

For Women:  27 1/4" (69 cm)    

For men:  33 1/4" (84.6 cm) 

 

WOMEN'S FIELD PANTS 

Fabric 

Width 

All Sizes (to 46"/117cm 

hip) 

 

45" 

115 cm 

2 1/4 

2.1 

yds 

m 

60" 

150 cm 

2 

1.8 

yds 

m 

Finished length of pants from waist: 35" (89 cm) 

 

 

 

 

 



WOMEN'S PADDED JACKET 

All sizes.  For tall women, see * below.  

Buy fabric for: 

Fabric 

Width 

Outer 

Layer 

Lining  

45" 

115 cm 

3 1/4 

3.0 

2 1/8 

2.0 

yds 

m 

60" 

150 cm 

2 1/4 

2.1 

N/A 

 

yds 

m 

Finished length of Jacket from nape of neck: 

28”/71cm 

 

Batting for Padded Jacket: 90”/230cm wide 

polyester batting or equivalent. 

 

For sleeve facing and optional neck trim on Jacket, 

use scrap fabric. See page 5, Sewing Guide, inside 

pattern. 

 

* For women over 5’8”/1.73m: to lengthen Hippari 

and/or Padded Jacket (both Outer Layer and Lining), 

add 2”/5cm of yardage (any width) for each 

1”/2.5cm needed to be lengthened. Batting can 

usually be stretched. 


