## YARDAGE REQUIREMENTS

Women's	Small	Medium	Large	XLarge	
Sizes	6-8	10-12	14-16	18-20	
Bust	32 1/2 - 34	36-38	40-42	44-46	in.
	83-87	92-97	102-107	112-117	cm
Waist	25-26 1/2	28-30	32-34	37-39	in.
	64-67	70-77	82-87	94-99	cm
Hip	34 1/2-36	38-40	42-44	46-48	in.
_	88-92	97-102	107-112	117-112	cm
Back Waist	16-16 1/4	16 1/2- 16 3/4	17-17 1/4	17 1/2-17 3/4	in.
Length	40.5-41.5	42-42.5	43-44	44.5-45	cm

Men's Sizes	34-36	38-40	42-44	46-48	
Chest	34-36	38-40	42-44	46-48	in.
	87-91	97-102	107-112	117-122	cm
Waist	28-30	32-34	36-39	41-43	in.
	71-76	81-87	91-99	104-109	cm
Hip	35-37	39-41	43-45	47-49	in.
	89-94	99-104	109-114	119-125	cm

**Note:** All yardages are given for fabrics without nap, pile, or one-way design. If using traditional Japanese textiles, for 14"/35 cm wide, double the yardage of the 45"/115 cm. For 28"/71 cm, add 1 yard/91 cm to the 45"/115cm.

## MEN'S AND WOMEN'S HIPPARI

Fabric	Women –	Men – all	
Width	all sizes*	sizes	
45"	2 1/8	2 5/8	yds
115 cm	2.0	2.4	m
60"	2 1/8		yds
150 cm	2.0	2.1	m

# Finished length of Hippari from nape of neck:

For Women: 27 1/4" (69 cm) For men: 33 1/4" (84.6 cm)

**Fabric** 

### **WOMEN'S FIELD PANTS**

All Sizes (to 46"/117cm

Width	hip)	
45"	2 1/4	yds
115 cm	2.1	m
60"	2	yds
150 cm	1.8	m

Finished length of pants from waist: 35" (89 cm)

### WOMEN'S PADDED JACKET

**All sizes.** For tall women, see \* below.

#### **Buy fabric for:**

Fabric	Outer	Lining	
Width	Layer		
45"	3 1/4	2 1/8	yds
115 cm	3.0	2.0	m
60"	2 1/4	N/A	yds
150 cm	2.1		m

Finished length of Jacket from nape of neck: 28"/71cm

**Batting for Padded Jacket**: 90"/230cm wide polyester batting or equivalent.

For **sleeve facing** and **optional neck trim** on Jacket, use scrap fabric. See page 5, **Sewing Guide**, inside pattern.

\* For women over 5'8"/1.73m: to lengthen Hippari and/or Padded Jacket (both Outer Layer and Lining), add 2"/5cm of yardage (any width) for each 1"/2.5cm needed to be lengthened. Batting can usually be stretched.